

Confirmation from compliance officer

This confirmation must be signed by you who will be the compliance officer in an electrical installation company. When the National Electrical Safety Board has received this form, your name will be registered for the company you specify below and in the National Electrical Safety Board's register of electrical installation companies.

For more information: www.elsakerhetsverket.se

I consent to my name and authorisation number/ID number being registered in the National Electrical Safety Board's register of companies for the company indicated

Company details (information about the company where you will be the compliance officer)

Company name	Company registration number or equivalent
Personal details	

□ I consent to my name and authorisation number/ID number being registered in the National Electrical Safety Board's register of companies for the company indicated

Signature

Name

Date	Name in capitals	
Signature		

Authorisation number/ID number



Personal Data Processing

When you certify that you will be compliance officer for a certain company, the National Electrical Safety Board will store certain personal data about you.

The National Electrical Safety Board processes your personal data to be able to register the company at which you will be compliance officer. The National Electrical Safety Board may also use the data in the register in the exercise of its official authority.

Types of personal data that we process

In case of registration that you will be compliance officer for a certain company, we ask for your name and authorisation number (personal identity number).

How we use your personal data

When the company's registration is completed, the data are entered in the register of electrical installation companies which the National Electrical Safety Board has a duty to maintain under Article 27 of the Electrical Safety Ordinance (2017:218). Your confirmation will be filed and archived in accordance with applicable provisions regarding archiving and thinning.

More information about our personal data processing policy and its relationship with the principle of transparency is available on the website of the National Electrical Safety Board.

Legal grounds

In order for the National Electrical Safety Board to process personal data, there must be legal grounds for the processing. The legal grounds for the relevant processing are provided in Article 6 1.e of the <u>Data Protection Regulation</u>, namely that processing is necessary for the performance of a task carried out in the public interest or in the exercise of official authority vested in the National Electrical Safety Board.

Your rights

When we process your personal data, you have a number of rights. For example, you may request information about what personal data we handle about you. <u>Read more about your rights on the website of the National Electrical Safety Board</u>.